Witt’s Remote Air Cooled Condensers are designed to provide a wide array of solutions focusing on
performance, energy effi ciency, reduced sound output and other requirements of today’s demanding
marketplace. Working closely with market leading customers to solve real world problems, Witt
incorporates the wisdom of lessons learned into its design philosophies resulting in products that exceed
the needs of the grocery, supermarket, industrial cooling and commercial warehousing industries.
Publication No. WT-WDS-0313A
Remote Air Cooled
Condenser

........................................................................
....................................................................
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
I. Model Series
W – Witt
II. Unit type
D – Condenser
III. Series
S – Single fan wide
D – Double fan wide
IV. Capacity – Three Number Characters
V. Voltage Code
A – 115/1/60
D – 208-230/1/60
E – 208-230/3/60
F – 460/1/60
G – 460V/3/60
H – 575/1/60
J – 575V/3/60
VI. Motor/Fan Type
A – 1140 RPM, 0.33 HP, Metal Blade
B – 1140 RPM, 1.5 HP, Metal Blade
C – 850 RPM, 0.25 HP, Metal Blade
D – 850 RPM, 1.5 HP, Metal Blade
E – 550 RPM, 1/3 HP, Metal Blade
F – 550 RPM, 1/3 HP, FB2
G – 900 RPM, 1.5 HP, Variable Speed EC Motor & Fan Assembly
H –1140 RPM, 0.5 HP Totally Enclosed, Metal Blade
J – 1140 RPM, 1.5 HP Totally Enclosed, Metal Blade
K – 1140 RPM, 1.0 HP, Metal Blade
L – 850 RPM, 1.0 HP, Metal Blade
X – Other
VII. Length in Fans – A number between 1 and 7
VIII. Coil Density
A – 8 fpi
B – 10 fpi
C – 12 fpi
D – 14 fpi
X – Other
IX. Coil Material and Coating Options
1 – Aluminum fins
2 – Copper fins
3 – Al + AST coating
4 – Al + Blygold
5 – Al + Bronze Glow
6 – Al + Heresite
7 – Al + Polyester coat - Pre Coated Fin Material
X – Other
X. Housing Material and Coatings
1 – Aluminum
2 – Galvanized
4 – Pueblo Tan pre-paint
7 – Stainless Steel 316L
X – Other
XI. Unit Design Confi guration
A – Vertical Fan Discharge, Standard Legs
B – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, Standard Legs
C – Vertical Fan Discharge, Legs at every location
D – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, Legs at every location
E – Vertical Fan Discharge,30” Extended Legs
F – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, 30” Extended Legs
G – Vertical Fan Discharge,48” Extended Legs
H – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, 48” Extended Legs
J – Vertical Fan Discharge,60” Extended Legs
K – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, 60” Extended Legs
L – Vertical Fan Discharge,72” Extended Legs
M – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, 72” Extended Legs
N – Horizontal Fan Discharge,
P – Horizontal Fan Discharge, Floating Coil
Q – Vertical Fan Discharge, 21” Extended Legs
R – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, 21” Extended Legs
S – Vertical Fan Discharge, 21” Legs at every location
T – Vertical Fan Discharge Floating Coil, 21” Legs at every location